

Clear Channel Worldwide Completes \$2.725 Billion Notes Offering

Date: 11/19/12

Cahill represented the joint book-running managers in connection with the \$2,725,000,000 Senior Notes offering, comprised of a \$1,989,250,000 aggregate principal amount of 6.5% Series A Senior Notes due 2022 and \$735,750,000 aggregate principal amount of 6.5% Series B Senior Notes due 2022 by Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Clear Channel Outdoor Holdings, Inc. Proceeds from the offering will be used to refinance existing indebtedness.

Cahill is also representing the dealer managers in connection with the tender offer to repurchase any and all of Clear Channel Worldwide's outstanding 9.25% Senior Notes due 2017.

Attorneys

- Adam M. Dworkin
- Brian Kelleher